507708436 01/23/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7755580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOAM RACHELI	12/14/2016
AVIAD YESHAYA	12/11/2016
GALIT ZUCKERMAN-STARK	11/09/2016
NIR BEN-ISRAEL	11/01/2016
AVIEM AMOSSI	11/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDASENSE BIOMETRICS LTD.
Street Address:	4 HACHILAZON STREET
Internal Address:	7TH FLOOR
City:	RAMAT GAN
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	5252268

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18158063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)301-8410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9733607900

Email: njdocket@gtlaw.com

GREENBERG TRAURIG (NJ) Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: **500 CAMPUS DRIVE**

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	145822.010402
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDI CORDO
SIGNATURE:	/Judi Cordo/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2023

Total Attachments: 5 source=145822_010402_assignment#page1.tif source=145822_010402_assignment#page2.tif source=145822_010402_assignment#page3.tif

source=145822_010402_assignment#page4.tif

source=145822_010402_assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged I/We the undersigned Noam RACHELI of 14 Hashminit Street, 3853065 Hadera, Israel; Aviad YESHAYA 18 Jerusalem Bvd, 5835608 Holon, Israel;, Galit ZUCKERMAN-STARK of 12 Meir Yaari Street, 6937112 Tel Aviv, Israel;, Nir BEN-ISRAEL of 22 Leah Street, Apt 18, 6941271 Tel Aviv, Israel; Aviem AMOSSI of 18 Borochov St., 3838531 Hadera, Israel (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/s) do hereby sell, assign and confirm that prior to January 6, 2016, I/We did irrevocably assign to MEDASENSE BIOMETRICS LTD. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose full post office address is: 4 Hachilazon Street, 7th floor, Ramat Gan 5252268, Israel, all my right, title, and interest to my invention entitled:

AN ELECTRODE ARRAY FOR PHYSIOLOGICAL MONITORING AND DEVICE INCLUDING OR UTILIZING SAME

as disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2016/050015 filed January 6, 2016 claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/100,930 filed January 8, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, the said Assignor/s has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the PCT and all corresponding national or regional stage applications derived therefrom, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor/s if this Assignment and sale had not been made and all the corresponding right, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefrom.

Hashmin, (ASA 1400 Signed at	303 this	ay of Decomber	2016
Noam RACHEXII		(witness)	
Signed at	thisd	ay of	2016
Aviad YESHAYA	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(witness)	
Signed at			
Galit ZUCKERMAN-STARK	x épeloékrész	(witness)	one particular productions.

MDS/003 PCT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged I/We the undersigned Noam RACHELI of 14 Hashminit Street, 3853065 Hadera, Israel; Aviad YESHAYA 18 Jerusalem Bvd, 5835608 Holon, Israel;, Galit ZUCKERMAN-STARK of 12 Meir Yaari Street, 6937112 Tel Aviv, Israel;, Nir BENISRAEL of 22 Leah Street, Apt 18, 6941271 Tel Aviv, Israel; Aviem AMOSSI of 18 Borochov St., 3838531 Hadera, Israel (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/s) do hereby sell, assign and confirm that prior to January 6, 2016, I/We did irrevocably assign to MEDASENSE BIOMETRICS LTD. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose full post office address is: 4 Hachilazon Street, 7th floor, Ramat Gan 5252268, Israel, all my right, title, and interest to my invention entitled:

AN ELECTRODE ARRAY FOR PHYSIOLOGICAL MONITORING AND DEVICE INCLUDING OR UTILIZING SAME

as disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2016/050015 filed January 6, 2016 claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/100,930 filed January 8, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, the said Assignor/s has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the PCT and all corresponding national or regional stage applications derived therefrom, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor/s if this Assignment and sale had not been made and all the corresponding right, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefrom.

Signed at	this	day of	2016
Noam RACHELI	and the state of t	(witness)	apies i kalibus XII a i i i i i i
Signed at	this	Mday of Dec	mkgr2016
Aviad YESHAYA		(witness)	
Signed at	this	day of	2016
Galit ZUCKERMAN-STAF		(witness)	

MDS/003 PCT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged I/We the undersigned Noam RACHELI of 14 Hashminit Street, 3853065 Hadera, Israel; Aviad YESHAYA 18 Jerusalem Bvd, 5835608 Holon, Israel;, Galit ZUCKERMAN-STARK of 12 Meir Yaari Street, 6937112 Tel Aviv, Israel;, Nir BEN-ISRAEL of 22 Leah Street, Apt 18, 6941271 Tel Aviv, Israel; Aviem AMOSSI of 18 Borochov St., 3838531 Hadera, Israel (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/s) do hereby sell, assign and confirm that prior to January 6, 2016, I/We did irrevocably assign to MEDASENSE BIOMETRICS LTD. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose full post office address is: 4 Hachilazon Street, 7th floor, Ramat Gan 5252268, Israel, all my right, title, and interest to my invention entitled:

AN ELECTRODE ARRAY FOR PHYSIOLOGICAL MONITORING AND DEVICE INCLUDING OR UTILIZING SAME

as disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2016/050015 filed January 6, 2016 claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/100,930 filed January 8, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, the said Assignor/s has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the PCT and all corresponding national or regional stage applications derived therefrom, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor/s if this Assignment and sale had not been made and all the corresponding right, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefrom.

Signed at	this	day of	2016
Noam RACHELI	a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	(witness)	00001120229888883448 8 4
Signed at	this	day of	2016
Aviad YESHAYA		(witness)	
Signed at. 15. Machel azon		day of Nove	mbeg2016
Galit ZUCKERMAN-STARE	<i>3</i>	itriess)	mbeg2016 Dora Rom Amran

Signed at TRIDAY	his Eirst day of Navember 2016
	(witness)
	hisday of
Aviem AMOSSI	(witness)

Signed at	this	day	of	2016
Nir BEN-ISRAEL	The department of the second o		(witness)	ala elegera a a a que ele
Signed at 15. Hechilezan	Silvation of	7hday	of bonder	2016
2444			•	
Aviem AMOSSI			(witness)	Chen

PATENT REEL: 062452 FRAME: 0820

MDS/003 PCT RECORDED: 01/23/2023